From lab to production,
providing a window into the process
-1-
Rev: 1217P/N: 974124 ECO: 27882
PT303 Strain Gage Pressure Transmitter
Operating Manual
Explosion proof pressure transmitter with integrated amplifier for

9
10
3.1 Ordering guide
The exact meanings of the letter/digit combinations are given in the corresponding
sections of chapter 3.
From lab to production,
providing a window into the process
-7-
Rev: 1217P/N: 974124 ECO: 27882
3.1.1 Ordering guide for pt303
3.2 Example for Ordering
3.3 Safety Related Specifications
3.4 Performance Characteristics
3.4.1 Accuracy
FM approvals   Class I, Division 1 Groups A, B, C & D
PT303-X
±0.25% of full scale (Including Linearity, hysterisis and repeatability)
From lab to production,
providing a window into the process
-8-
Rev: 1217P/N: 974124 ECO: 27882
3.5 Wiring/Electrical Termination
The electrical termination of the PT303 is 72” of four conductor sheilded cable, #22
AWG conductors, with 1/2-14 NPT conduit fitting.
Color   Function
Red   Signal +
Black   Signal -
White  Excitation +
Green  Excitation -
Fig. 3-1 Typical Wiring Diagram
From lab to production,
providing a window into the process
-9-
Rev: 1217P/N: 974124 ECO: 27882
3.6 Pressure Ranges
(A) PT303-15   0-15
(A) PT303-30   0-30
(A) PT303-50   0-50
(A) PT303-75   0-75
(A) PT303-1C   0-100
(A) PT303-1.1C  0-110
(A) PT303-1.75C  0-175
(A) PT303-2C   0-200
(A) PT303-2.5C  0-250
(A) PT303-3C   0-300
(A) PT303-4C   0-400
(A) PT303-5C   0-500
(A) PT303-7.5C  0 - 750
(A) PT303-1M   0-1,000
(A) PT303-1.5M  0-1,500
(A) PT303-2M   0-2,000
(A) PT303-2.5M  0-2,500
(A) PT303-3M   0-3,000
(A) PT303-5M   0-5,000
(A) PT303-7.5M  0-7,500
(A) PT303-10M  0-10,000
3.6.1 Max Overload (Without influencing Operation Data)
3.6.2 Frequency Response
3.7 Electrical Data
3.8 Weight
PT303    2x rated pressure
> 2000 Hz
-3.5 pounds
Configuration   4-arm Wheatstone bridge strain gauge with int. amplifier
Output signal   4-wire 0 -5 Vdc
Supply voltage  +/- 12 Vdc for FM approved explosion proof models
From lab to production,
providing a window into the process
-10-
Rev: 1217P/N: 974124 ECO: 27882
3.9 Dimensions
Fig. 3-2 PT303 Mechanical Drawing
From lab to production,